SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, May 19, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Iannacci, J.P., Miller, Dowling and Love, JJ.

1 2022-08212
COURT: Supreme

2 2024-03567
COURT: County

3 2019-13004
COURT: Supreme

4 2024-01625
COURT: Family

5 2024-06638
COURT: Supreme

6 2024-00554
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-02897
COURT: Supreme

8 2024-01463
COURT: Supreme

9 2024-01283
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-02898
COURT: Supreme

11 2024-10428
COURT: Supreme

12 2023-11135
COURT: Supreme

People v Ceballos, Christian
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Van Leer
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

People v Battle, Maurice

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

Page 1 of 2

RENDERED:09/08/2022

DATED:

04/16/2024

RENDERED:10/02/2019

Matter of C. (Anonymous), Jamari O; Department of Social Services

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order
Lall v Noisette
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Gomez v City Livery Leasing Brooklyn Inc.
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Rivera v River Loft Condominium
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Marsh Sanctuary, Inc. v Town of Mount Kisco

COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

K.K. Machine Co., Inc. v Grillo

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Swiatocha v Koenigsdorf

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Moustakas v Giardina

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

01/02/2024

03/05/2024

10/19/2023

02/01/2024

12/07/2023

10/17/2023

02/27/2024

08/12/2024

Matter of Mills Pond Nursing and Rehabilitation Center v New York Stat

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

DATED:

11/20/2023



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, May 19, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Iannacci, J.P., Miller, Dowling and Love, JJ.

13 2023-08578
COURT: Supreme

14 2022-08598
COURT: Supreme

15 2020-09221
COURT: Supreme

16 2024-04124
COURT: Supreme

17 2024-11591
COURT: Supreme

19 2023-11951
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-09626
COURT: Supreme

Moses v Bensason

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. v Berry
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Deutsche Bank National Trust v Tlatelpa

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Khanam v Bank of America

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Miah v Lugo

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Impagliazzo v Judlau Contracting Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Kelly v Pedersen
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

03/22/2023

09/08/2022

10/27/2020

02/09/2024

09/26/2024

09/08/2023

05/31/2024



