SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, May 19, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Iannacci, J.P., Miller, Dowling and Love, JJ.

1 2022-08212 COURT: Supreme	People v Ceballos, Christian COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:	09/08/2022
2 2024-03567 COURT: County	People of State of New York v Van Leer COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	04/16/2024
3 2019-13004 COURT: Supreme	People v Battle, Maurice COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED :	10/02/2019
4 2024-01625 COURT: Family	Matter of C. (Anonymous), Jamari O; Department of COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order		vices 01/02/2024
5 2024-06638 COURT: Supreme	Lall v Noisette COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	03/05/2024
6 2024-00554 COURT: Supreme	Gomez v City Livery Leasing Brooklyn Inc. COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	10/19/2023
7 2024-02897 COURT: Supreme	Rivera v River Loft Condominium COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	02/01/2024
8 2024-01463 COURT: Supreme	Marsh Sanctuary, Inc. v Town of Mount Kisco COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	12/07/2023
9 2024-01283 COURT: Supreme	K.K. Machine Co., Inc. v Grillo COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	10/17/2023
10 2024-02898 COURT: Supreme	Swiatocha v Koenigsdorf COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	02/27/2024
11 2024-10428 COURT: Supreme	Moustakas v Giardina COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	08/12/2024
12 2023-11135 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Mills Pond Nursing and Rehabilitation Ce COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order		York Stat 11/20/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, May 19, 2025 at 10:00 AM $\,$

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Iannacci, J.P., Miller, Dowling and Love, JJ.

13 2023-08578 COURT: Supreme	Moses v Bensason COUNTY: King	s J/O: Order	DATED:	03/22/2023
14 2022-08598 COURT: Supreme	HSBC Bank USA, N.A COUNTY: King		DATED:	09/08/2022
15 2020-09221 COURT: Supreme	Deutsche Bank Nati COUNTY: King	onal Trust v Tlatelpa s J/O: Order	DATED:	10/27/2020
16 2024-04124 COURT: Supreme	Khanam v Bank of A COUNTY: Quee		DATED:	02/09/2024
17 2024-11591 COURT: Supreme	Miah v Lugo COUNTY: Quee	ns J/0: Order	DATED:	09/26/2024
19 2023-11951 COURT: Supreme	Impagliazzo v Judl COUNTY: King	au Contracting Inc. s J/O: Order	DATED :	09/08/2023
20 2024-09626 COURT: Supreme	Kelly v Pedersen COUNTY: Suff	olk J/O: Order	DATED :	05/31/2024